

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2150, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A14-0976), as follows:

1.3 Page 141, after line 17, insert:

1.4 "Sec. 9. Laws 2013, chapter 108, article 3, section 48, is amended to read:

1.5 Sec. 48. **REPEALER.**

1.6 (a) Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 256J.24, subdivision 6, is repealed ~~January~~  
1.7 July 1, 2015 2014.

1.8 (b) Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 609.093, is repealed effective the day following  
1.9 final enactment.

1.10 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective July 1, 2014.

1.11 Sec. 10. **DIRECTION TO COMMISSIONER.**

1.12 The commissioner of human services shall implement the repeal of the MFIP  
1.13 family cap July 1, 2014. The commissioner shall make every effort to complete systems  
1.14 modifications by that date. If systems modifications cannot be completed in time, the  
1.15 commissioner shall implement a manual procedure to implement the change."

1.16 Page 142, line 24, delete "72,335,000" and insert "74,113,000"

1.17 Page 142, line 27, delete "569,000" and insert "2,347,000"

1.18 Page 143, line 16, delete "217,000" and insert "1,995,000"

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.20 Amend the title accordingly